
Data

Spend value (£) Volume (# of patients/transportations) Spend value (£) Volume (# of patients/transportations) Spend value (£) Volume (# of patients/transportations) Spend value (£) Volume (# of patients/transportations) Spend value (£) Volume (# of patients/transportations)

In-house (NHS) High Dependancy (critically ill) Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

In-house (NHS) Neonatal (newborn / premature) Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

In-house (NHS) Non-Emergency
In-house (NHS) Other (patients)

In-house (NHS)

Other (non-patients)

In-house (NHS) TOTAL

Independent sector High Dependancy (critically ill) Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Independent sector Neonatal (newborn / premature) Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Independent sector Non-Emergency
Independent sector Other (patients)

Independent sector

Other (non-patients)

Independent sector TOTAL Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Provider Service
FY2019/20

The Trust has reviewed question 2 of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

	

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—

(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and 

		(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

The Trust has reviewed question 1 of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

	

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—

(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and 

		(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.	
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